REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF

THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO

RESOLUTION NO. R-03833

ADOPTED ON OCTOBER 12, 2004

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO APPROVING THE REPORT TO THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO AND AUTHORIZING THE SUBMISSION OF THE REPORT TO THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO ALONG WITH THE PROPOSED FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE SOUTHCREST REDEVELOPMENT PLAN: MODIFYING CERTAIN LAND USES AND REPLACING THE LAND USE MAP OF THE REDEVELOPMENT, TO THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO.

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of San Diego [the Council] by Ordinance

No. O-16622 adopted on April 14, 1986, approved and adopted the Redevelopment Plan for the

Southcrest Redevelopment Project; and

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of the City of San Diego [Agency] has prepared a Report to the Council of the City of San Diego regarding the proposed First Amendment to the Redevelopment Plan for the Southcrest Redevelopment Project as required by the California Community Redevelopment Law (Health and Safety Code Section 33000 et. seq.) [the Law]; and

WHEREAS, the Agency now desires to approve the Report to the Council of the City of San Diego on the proposed First Amendment to the Redevelopment Plan for the Southcrest Redevelopment Project and submit it, along with the proposed First Amendment to the

Redevelopment Plan for the Southcrest Redevelopment Project to the City Council of the City of

San Diego as required by the Law; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of the City of San Diego, as follows:

1. That the Report to the Council of the City of San Diego regarding the proposed

First Amendment to the Redevelopment Plan for the Southcrest Redevelopment Project is

approved.

2. That the Executive Director of the Agency, or designee, is authorized and directed

to submit the Report to Council of the City San Diego regarding the proposed First Amendment

to the Redevelopment Plan for the Southcrest Redevelopment Project, together with the proposed

First Amendment to the Redevelopment Plan for the Southcrest Redevelopment Project, to the

Council of the City of San Diego.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, Agency General Counsel

By:_

Sung Phillips

Deputy General Counsel

SP:cdk

09/22/04

Or.Dept:SEDC

RA-2005-52

-PAGE 2 OF 2-